502293868 04/01/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHAR SAMPLE	11/05/2002

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FEDERAL NETWORK SYSTEMS, LLC
Street Address:	1300 NO. 47TH ST.
Internal Address:	SUITE 1200
City:	ARLINGTON
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	22209

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12119973

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7033513665

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-351-3579

Email: eddy.valverde@verizon.com

Correspondent Name: Verizon Patent Management Group

Address Line 1: 1320 N. Courthouse Road

Address Line 2: 9th Floor

Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 02-4006C1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Joseph R. Palmieri

Total Attachments: 1

source=02-4006C1_Assignment_11-5-02#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 030124 FRAME: 0544 \$40.00 1211

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration which I hereby acknowledge,

Char Sample

residing at

2370 Sand Hill Rd., Ellicott City, MD 21042

sell and assign to FEDERAL NETWORK SYSTEMS, LLC, a Delaware corporation, its successors and assigns (hereinafter "Company"), all right, title and interest in my invention in

SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR PREVENTING INTRUSION AT A WEB HOST

and the application for United States Patent therefor executed concurrently herewith, and all Patents which may be granted therefor, including re-examination Patents in all foreign countries, and all divisions, reissues, re-examinations, continuations and extensions thereof, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all Patents on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Company as assignee of the entire interest, and covenant that I have full right so to do and agree that I will communicate to said Company or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention, in the United States and all foreign countries.

	Inventor Char January		Date Horanken J. 2008
	Char Sample		•
	Address 2370 Sand Hill Rd., Ellicott City, MD 21042		
Witness	anin & Kight	Date	11/5/02
Address	GENERAL MA 21737		
Witness	Marga	Date	11/5/02
Address	7657 Blueberry Hill Lane Ellicot C:	14	
	MD 21043	/	

PATENT REEL: 030124 FRAME: 0545

RECORDED: 04/01/2013